# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		10/25/2007	Association: UNITED STATES

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ritz Camera Centers, Inc.		
Street Address:	6711 Ritz Way		
City:	Beltsville		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	20705		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 55

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2734510	AGAINST THE ELEMENTS		
Registration Number:	2740057	ATE NO MORE RED NECK		
Registration Number:	2920351	BIG PRINT CENTRAL		
Registration Number:	2501978	BOATER'S WORLD		
Registration Number:	1801225	BOATER'S WORLD DISCOUNT MARINE CENTERS		
Registration Number:	1798338	BOATER'S WORLD DISCOUNT MARINE CENTERS		
Registration Number:	2539818	BOATER'S WORLD MARINE CENTERS		
Registration Number:	2982733	BOATER'S WORLD MARINE CENTERS		
Registration Number:	2509768	BOATERSWORLD.COM		
Registration Number:	1217990	CAMERA WORLD		
Registration Number:	2477780	CAMERAWORLD.COM		
Registration Number:	2920412	CAPTURE YOUR WORLD		
Registration Number:	0970423	DEAN'S		
Registration Number:	1162569			
		TDADEMARK		

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0646** 

Registration Number:	2525434	FOCUS ON KIDS
Registration Number:	1506455	FREQUENT FOTO
Registration Number:	2441824	IMAGE TO IMAGE
Registration Number:	1757422	KITS CAMERAS
Registration Number:	2092827	MCJON
Registration Number:	1521269	MEDALLION
Registration Number:	2814569	OTE ON. THE. EDGE
Serial Number:	76578953	OUTERBANKSOUTFITTERS.COM
Registration Number:	2704028	RITZPIX.COM
Registration Number:	2852566	ROAD-WARRIOR
Registration Number:	2692220	ROYAL MEDALLION
Registration Number:	2702558	SEA BOWLD
Registration Number:	2655734	OUR EXPERTISE IS FREE
Registration Number:	2904024	OUTER BANKS OUTFITTERS
Registration Number:	1536161	PHOTRO
Registration Number:	1884370	PHOTRONIC DEPOT
Registration Number:	1920118	PHOTRONIC IMAGEINATION CENTER
Registration Number:	1802269	PHOTRONIC IMAGEINATION CENTER
Registration Number:	2793999	
Registration Number:	2819303	PRINT@WOLF
Registration Number:	2819305	PRINTATWOLF.COM
Registration Number:	1883995	PROEX
Registration Number:	1526588	QUALIDE
Registration Number:	1527912	QUANTARAY
Registration Number:	1590387	RITZ BIG PRINT
Registration Number:	1609041	RITZ BLITZ
Registration Number:	1594588	RITZ CAMERA
Registration Number:	2509769	RITZCAMERA.COM
Registration Number:	1432357	ULTRAPRINT
Registration Number:	2510183	WOLF \$ BUCKS
Registration Number:	2013418	WOLF CAMERA
Registration Number:	2366168	WOLF CAMERA
Registration Number:	1990017	WOLF CAMERA & VIDEO
Registration Number:	2459374	WOLF CAMERA
Registration Number:	2654757	WOLF CAMERA
Registration Number:	1990017	WOLF CAMERA & VIDEO  WOLF CAMERA

REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0647

Registration Number:	2403876	WOLF CAMERA PORTRAIT STUDIO
Registration Number:	2661758	WOLF UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	2510103	WOLFBUCKS
Registration Number:	2661759	WOLFCAMERA.COM
Registration Number:	2428387	WOLFEXPRESS
Registration Number:	1892467	PHOTRONIC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (410)332-8785

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 410-332-8784
Email: sflax@saul.com
Correspondent Name: Sherry H. Flax
Address Line 1: 500 E. Pratt St.
Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sherry Flax
Signature:	/sherry flax/
Date:	10/26/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=UCC-3 Termination Statement#page1.tif source=UCC-3 Termination Statement#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0648

	CING STATEMENT AMENDME	NT			
	TIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]				
B. SEND ACKNOW	(LEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				
Corpor	ation Service Company				
2711 C	enterville Road, Suite 400	1			
Wilmin	gton, DE 19808				
Bank 	of America / Ritz G	amera			
		THE ABOVE S		OR FILING OFFICE US	
	GSTATEMENT FILE# lte:06/30/2004		⊢ ∣ <mark>⊢</mark> ⊓ t	his FINANCING STATEMEN to be filed [for record] (or rec REAL ESTATE RECORDS.	
2. X TERMINATIO	N: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above	e is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of			ation Statement.
	ON: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified at e additional period provided by applicable law.	bove with respect to security interest(s) of the Secu	ired Party au	thorizing this Continuation S	Statement is
4. ASSIGNMEN	T (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and	d address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name	e of assignor	in item 9.	
5. AMENDMENT (F	PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects	Debtor <u>or</u> Secured Party of record. Check onl	y <u>one</u> of thes	se two boxes.	
	ne following three boxes <u>and</u> provide appropriate information in and/or address: Please refer to the detailed instructions	n items 6 and/or 7.  DELETE name: Give record name	<b>—</b> AD	Dname: Complete item 7a or i	7h, and also itam 7a
in regards to cha	nging the name/address of a party.	to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	als	complete items 7e-7g (if appl	icable).
6. CURRENT RECO					
RITZ CAME	RA CENTERS, INC.				
OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S	LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDL	E NAME	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED (NEW	) OR ADDED INFORMATION:				
7a. ORGANIZATI	ON'S NAME				
OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S	S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDL	E NAME	SUFFIX
7c. MAILING ADDRES	s	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
74 SEEINSTRUCTION	NS ADD'L INFO RE 7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	76 HIDISDICTION OF ODG ANIZATION	70.00	DCANIZATIONAL ID # if an	
7d. <u>SEE INSTRUCTIO</u>	ORGANIZATION '	7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	/g. Or	RGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
8 AMENDMENT (	DEBTOR COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.				NONE
,	deleted or added, or give entire restated collate	eral description, or describe collateral assign	ed.		
		_			
O NAME OF CEC	IDED DADTY of PEOODS ALITHOSTING THE	MENIDMENT (			dha Bu in
	IRED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS Alds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorize		,		d by a Debtor which
9a. ORGANIZATI	N'S NAME				
OPL	MERICA, N.A., as Agent				
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S	LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDL	E NAME	SUFFIX

TRADEMAR (1980) 19808

REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0649

10.OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA
DE-Secretary Of State

## UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) Corporation Service Company 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400 Wilmington, DE 19808 THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE# This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS. 41830415 Date:06/30/2004 2. X TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Continuation Statement is continued for the additional period provided by applicable law ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Give name of assignee in item 7a or 7b and address of assignee in item 7c; and also give name of assignor in item 9 5. AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects $\prod$ Debtor of Debtor of Debtor of Debtor of Debtor Debtor of Debtor O Also check one of the following three boxes and provide appropriate information in items 6 and/or 7. CHANGE name and/or address: Please refer to the detailed instructions in regards to changing the name/address of a party. DELETE name: Give record name to be deleted in item 6a or 6b. ADD name: Complete item 7a or 7b, and also item 7c; also complete items 7e-7g (if applicable). 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: 6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME RAY ENTERPRISES, LLC OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION: 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX 7c. MAILING ADDRESS POSTAL CODE COUNTRY STATE 7d. SEE INSTRUCTIONS 7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ADD'L INFO RE 7e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION 7f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION NONE DEBTOR 8. AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box. Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral assigned.

9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.

9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME
FIRST NAME
MIDDLE NAME
SUFFIX

10.OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA
DE-Secretary Of State

**RECORDED: 10/26/2007** 

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (FORM UCC3) (REV. 05/22/02)

Corporation Service Company
TRADEMATRIAL Rd, Ste. 400

REEL: 003647 FRAME: 0650